Good Riddance

Count:
Choreograffin:

Musik:
oder:

32 Wand: 4 Ebene: Absolute Beginner
Lidia Landon Michael (USA) - November 2022

Good Riddance - Levi Hummon, Filmore & YA'BOYZ

High Heels (Whistle While You Twerk) - Flo Rida, Walker Hayes & secs on the
beach

Intro: hold 16 Counts.

Section 1: Point together, point together, point together, point together

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Point right to right. Step together right
Point left to left. Step together left
Point right to right. Step together right
Point left to left. Step together left

Section 2: Rock recover step clap clap. Rock Recover step, clap, clap

1-2
3&4
5-6
7&8

Rock back R, recover L
Step together R, clap 2x.
Rock back L, recover R
Step together L, clap 2x.

Section 3: step step touch, step touch, step out out, in in.

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Step R, touch in L
Step L, touch in R
V step out R, out L
VstepinR,inL

Section 4: Step, pivot, touch, kick, walk back, back, back, back,

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Step forward R, step L, turning % left
Touch R in place, kick R front

Walk back Rr &L,

Walk back Rr &L,
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